

**SCHEDULE OF BIDS
STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS FOR REFUGEE ROAD**

BID OPENING, SEPTEMBER 15, 2004

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	VAUGHN INDUSTRIES, LLC		W.G. FAIRFIELD COMPANY		M.P. DORY COMPANY	
				LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL	LABOR & EQUIP	TOTAL
E-1	POLE, WOODEN, 35'-5	EACH	98	\$428.00	\$41,944.00	\$367.00	\$35,966.00	\$500.00	\$49,000.00
E-2	POLE, WOODEN, 40'-5	EACH	3	\$473.00	\$1,419.00	\$465.00	\$1,395.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
E-3	LUMINAIRE, 100W HPS, 480V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	93	\$176.00	\$16,368.00	\$182.00	\$16,926.00	\$160.00	\$14,880.00
E-4	LUMINAIRE, 150W HPS, 120V, COBRA CUT-OFF	EACH	8	\$159.00	\$1,272.00	\$182.00	\$1,456.00	\$160.00	\$1,280.00
E-5	ANCHOR, DOWN GUY	EACH	18	\$264.00	\$4,752.00	\$252.00	\$4,536.00	\$550.00	\$9,900.00
E-6	ANCHOR, POLE KEY	EACH	20	\$96.00	\$1,920.00	\$99.00	\$1,980.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00
E-7	GROUND, OVERHEAD CIRCUIT	EACH	35	\$148.00	\$5,180.00	\$164.00	\$5,740.00	\$270.00	\$9,450.00
E-8	BRACKET, 12' ALUMINUM	EACH	101	\$309.00	\$31,209.00	\$388.00	\$39,188.00	\$390.00	\$39,390.00
E-9	CONTROLLER, 480V, 100AMP RATED	EACH	1	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	\$4,697.00	\$4,697.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
E-10	PULL BOX, MEDIUM DUTY	EACH	20	\$183.00	\$3,660.00	\$388.00	\$7,760.00		\$0.00
E-11	CIRCUIT RISER, 480V	EACH	19	\$622.00	\$11,818.00	\$804.00	\$15,276.00	\$990.00	\$18,810.00
E-12	TRENCHLESS INSTALLATION, 1 1/2 " CABLE-IN-DUCT	LIN. FT.	1,846	\$10.21	\$18,847.66	\$8.10	\$14,952.60	\$22.00	\$40,612.00
E-13	CIRCUIT CABLE, 2-#2 ACSR	CKT. FT.	18,234	\$1.89	\$34,462.26	\$1.70	\$30,997.80	\$3.10	\$56,525.40
E-14	CIRCUIT CABLE 2-#4 5KV	CKT. FT.	840	\$3.03	\$2,545.20	\$3.00	\$2,520.00	\$4.10	\$3,444.00
E-15	CIRCUIT CABLE, #6 DUPLEX (FOR 120V LIGHTING ONLY)	LIN. FT.	900	\$1.73	\$1,557.00	\$2.30	\$2,070.00	\$3.60	\$3,240.00
E-16	UNDERGR. STREET CROSSING-3" RIGID CONDUIT	LIN. FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.60	\$3,060.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
	5% CONTINGENCY				\$9,230.71		\$9,426.02		\$13,149.07
SUBTOTALS					\$193,844.83		\$197,946.42		\$276,130.47